west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Friday, March 17, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for |
47-001-00504-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief 2 !

Operator’s Well Number: | i %
Farm Name: WINANS, WM. H. - HEIRS

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-001-00504-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/17/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/17/2023



4700100504
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action. -
CONDITIONS

1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours,

2. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/17/2023



WW-4B 1)Date 47 0 0,12[0 0 5 OL"'
Rev. 2/01 2)0Operator's

Well No. Winans#1
3)API Well No. 47-oo — 00504

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal 4
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 170518 watershed Iygart Valley River
District Union County Barbour Quadrangle Audra
6) Well Operator Unknown-DEP Paid Plugging Contract 7)Designated Agent H. Jason Harmon
Address 601 57th Street. Address 601 57th Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304

8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified H@E%’%&gqjasg Contractor

Name Kenneth Greynolds office o Name Coastal Drilling East
Address 613 Broad Run Rd IAR 0 9 Zﬂlﬁddress 130 Meadow Ridge Rd
l
Jane Lew, WV 26378 t of Mount Morris, PA 15349
Wy ueﬂar}mggtedion
gnyironmentd
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Check pressures on all casing with a gauge. Blow down well into a grounded tank with secure line.
MIRU. Begin plugging and abandonment operations, Load 5 %" casing with fresh water.

RU Wireline. Run CBL on 5 3/16" casing from 725'- surface. Determine free point on 5 3/16” casing.

If 5.5" free point is below elevation (1,705'), set plug only up to free point and pull 5.5" from free point.

TIH w. tubing to 1062". Pump Class L cement plug from 1062’ to 600". TOOH w. tubing. WOC. Tag TOC.

Cut 5 3/16" csg. At free point and TOOH with casing.8. TIH w. tubing to 600'.
Pump Class L cement plug from 600" — Surface. TOOH w. tubing. WOC. Tag TOC

Top off well to surface with solid cement as needed.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector AA//. Qé,/o% Date X -5 =
e

03/17/2023
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BYATR OF WEST Viasina

DEPARTMENT QF MINES
QIL AND GAS WELLS OLVISION 0

To THE DepARTHENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

al.

C8AL DFNEATOS B TOAL OWRER

Rt, 2, Voloa, W. Va.,

ALL RS

Same No nining

47 0 0-1.0650

L trt]
ML OF Wik OFtRitOR

600 Ceoumerce Wquare

Charleston, W. Va.

COUPLETE ARORINN

gh:nl&: ﬁ.

1969

CoAL DFIRATON DR COAL OWIER

adones

Owntdh OF inERAL miguTy

PROPOSED LOCATION

lnion Distriet

Barbonr

County

WELL RECORD, FORA 0G-10, AUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAI SI“EAST OF WELL UNGZR BOND,

5 |

Well No.._— 2,

—Rt, 2, Yol0a, W, va,

ASDREAD

JWm, H. Wipans Hre., === Fom
Elevation_ 1708 __Acres3q,l6
The urdetsigned well operator is entitied to drill upon the absve named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, {or as the care me) be) under grant or lease dated.
Aug.. 28, 1959 medebyRleworth Winang atal 00 0
WMM‘MMMM snd recorded on lhe_:ﬂ.__._dnr
oL Nav, 1959

Bookdl _ . page 365 .

The enclosed plat was prepared Ly a competent sugincer snd shows the proposed lacation of & well
to be drilled for oil and gas hy the undersigned well aperator on the farm and in the Magisterial Disteict

and County sbove named, determined by survey and courses and distances frum two permanent pointy, or
land marks.,

GENTLEMEN:

—.in the ofice of the County Cletk for aaid County in

The undresigned well operutor is informed and belicves there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal heneath said farm or trart of land on which said well js Incated, or within 500 fert of the bound-
aries ol dhe same, whe have mapped their workings amd filed their maps as required by law, excepling the
ceal opetators or vual owrers {il anyi above named as addressees,

The abuse named coal aperutors ur conl owpes (i #ny) are notifiee that any cbjectiony they may
desite 10 make 10 such propased lacation, or which they are eequired to take by Section 3 of sajd Code, il
the drilling of a well at said propused tuzativn will cauee a danperous condition i or sbout their respective
coal mines, npiust b soveined by, or fled with the Bepariaent of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
8 copy of this notice and arcompanying plat by waid Drpariment.  Said rnal nperators ace further natied
that formy for use in raking such vbjections will he furnished 1y them by the Department of Miney promptly
on tequest and vhnt all such objections must set furth g9 definitely 0 is veasonzbly possible the ground or

grounids or which such objections are based and invdicate the disection and distancs the prapored Jocation should
be moved 10 vvercome same.

The newt patageaph 1 to be completed only in Depatiment’s copy.) Vi
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the sbare

named coal operators or coal awners at their above shuwn respective address 10525 —day__ before, "Ofec”c,n

or on the same dav with the mailing or deliver; of this copy to tbe Departuient of Mines st Chatleston,
Weu Virginis.

WELL DRILLING PERMIT
All previsicns being m accordance

Very truly yours,

v Hign Nemer _oJs Lo TEAETiDo - "

E:: c'_"cp"e,:"zo:"s':i'::y o; 600 Commerg: ng’i"ém'e é:’,\’:’:((‘f_ré/ Agent
e, the foc Charleston, W, Va,

provud for dritling. Adéress } ! srmger

T3 et shall expars of

it dnithing 1$ rot commenced ot
y . - [t

by..,,;}.'id.:mu '—_.r;.....'.‘_.

Depaiy Drrecra- - 30 4 Gat Divivon

Weil Qperator

1Ty R Town

Marg

*Section 3, ... I ra auch objections Le Aled or be found try the department of mines, within sald period of
ten days from the receipt of said nofice and $4at by the department of mines, to said propores location, the Jepart-
ment shall forthorith fasus to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the fling af such piat, that no objecona
have been made by the toel operators 10 the locstion, or found thercto by the department, and thet the aame I3
approved and the well operstor authorized to proceed to drill st ssid loeatiar,.

. _ GiAHKET pown

;351.':‘—___.._? uod ERMT NUMDER -
SO~ T-£9 - p3/17/2023




4700100504

THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONL(
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO:_ DRILL PEEPEN FRACTURE_____  WELL
WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME_ ., 1., TrS$ttipo NAME ___B..N..0laxk
600 Commarce Square
ADDRESS_ Charleston, W Va ADDRESS_Weston, W, Va, —_
TELEPHONE 343-9383 TELEPHONE 269-3461
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) = LAKD OWNER: )
NAME Glenn,.Inc NAME___ Wm, # Winans etal
TELEPHONE__342-0903 TELEPHONE
ESTIMATED DEFTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 4000 ROTARY
Riley and
PROPOSED GEOLOCICAL FYRMATION: Ronsen CABLE 'TOOLS .4
TYPL OF WELL: OIL GAS_ ¥ coMa. STORAGE_ DISPOSAL
TYPE WASTE RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TUNTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: : -

ASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20
16
13 3/8 i5 15
11 344
10 3/4 300 : 300 300
9 5/8
B 5/8 1000
7 1600
5 1/2 —
4 1/2 4000 4000 4000
3 1/2
2 3/8
LINERS USED
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA_ 110 X ' '
A¥PROXIMATE DEPTNS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEANS? None knowm ' .

IS5 COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No

WALVER: ! the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, ownetr

or cperater of the coas under this lease have examined and placed ou our mine maps this
proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well

being drilled at this location, providing operater has complied with all rules and

regulations 1n Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title

- ~03M7/2023
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Ta\§
L-st b 0
form OG-0 FEQ 2 619
\QN
oL & GAS DIVIS
oepT. oRMINER
STATE OF WEST ViRainiA 5puddlr ﬂ
Pyip P DEPARTMENT OF MINES Coble Tods ‘]
Ol AND QAS WE| LS DIVISION
qmmle,...[,Audrah,)._......-m- Storage ()

V/ELL RECORD

Ofl or Gas WIEL_Qa,-iT____

Permit No.. Bay . 504 —

e ————

—

ComparyJ .. Le-TEIttipe.-and.ily..Ge-Clazk....- Caleg .n'ul g,ﬁrl: Letils Prchers

AddaConnproe-Sguara,-Charlostony-He-Va, -

Farm. oy -Ho- WEinans-HTE oo Atrea..34,16.

Location (watens) o, ROV (R Kind of Packer...o..—. ...

Well Noww e e s Elev.. 1708-...... R

Distriet.... Undon .o, Covmty. Baybour ..o -2 1~ TR B T 1« B w1 1 Y, T —

The surface of wract is owned in fee by L@ - He—Winans-iirs 1058465 L Pullod f e

.......................................... Addren_Volga, e Ve B - Depta seb e

Mineru, mhu are owned by.......omu. SADB e e 1418 . -----14143~- J=amantod-— e
R . Address . - e ——

Drilling commmnged. ..19-17.59_-_,.._..-...._..._...... S ) O S — Perf, 1P o —-

Dnliing compieted . . X=10=62....70... e .1301 .. Rhn_on Ltz weesdde.

Date Shot CFROm. e T Liners Used . |. .o b Pacliernes, Gaftin_well

With b EIem T eeiede e ke e enrret e senerecs arat e <ang € 4o bt sennne i anet ehariens TS Pert. WMT;-.;

Qpen Flow Zinks Water in. . Atisch copy of cementing tecord,

........ s 10hs Mere. . CASING CEMENTEDS. L...SIZELALG..No. FL.lmGaZ0--Date

Volume ...9205000 . e e O FI. Amoust of eement used (bagsl...... . .

Rock Prevsure.. 818 . ... Aba o, .,24‘ ........... brs. Name of Service Co_.Dowell

Qi .. e bbds, Iat 24 brs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. .. 644 FEET o _ ... _INCHES

WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS . e e cceremrere s reemne areaes osr 243 ... FEET.........._. INCHES FEET. INCHES

o FEET. - INCHEY . - FEET. INCHES

WI:LL Fracmnm tDE.TAlU) :.t.:.am,-ued—to—imz- aAt-2405.-1£0. 310 Szl would nos—talio —~—e
Lfracts. vith pressure of 38000 Jbs... Pipe huxgsted at npproxiratoely_ 600t
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (initial open Flow ot bbls)...... coeeoee .. .

- PECEIYD 010050 4

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT. = HOURS oo e —

Fieth Waiar, .. Fee — —Sah Water. Feel.

Producing Sané . ... . GANES . Deptn 1303 O

e —
Hard ot Oll, Gas
Formation Color Solt l Top Puitwa or Water Depta OﬂmENED
Rod Rock | Red ~ | Softs | 0 5 ice of Oil and Gas
Sand White llsxd - g as "
Red Rock Red Soft 3 a0
Slite- Greoy Sof+ 40 Gt ARG 2023
Cozl MNaek! Soft 64 68 wv
SIatc-Shculr Gxroy Soft o8 241 Enwmn-?w:ggr%erggeg.on
Caeal Hlack Soft 241 245
Slate«ShellEk Crey Soft 245 599
Linc White Hard 599 652
Sand Whito Hard 652 805
Slate«Shclls Grey Soc't 805 1015
Red Rock | Rea Soft 1015 1050
Line White Hayxd 1050 1100
Slate Gray Soft 1100 1108
Broken Limel White Hard 1105 1>00
L.imc White fard 1200 1300
Sand Yhito Htard 1300 1344
flote=Shelll Gruy Soft 1344 1300
Sond Ithite Hard 1400 1412
Slate-Shells Grey Seoft lags 1418
(aver}

03/17/2023



B ' Oll, Gas %4_9_0-5-0 4

Farmailoa

Colar

Hard or
Baft

Dottom ot Waler Foand Remarky

ECE,
Off - VED
f Ol ang Ga

MAR 0 9 7053

Partmen ot

E id
NVironm, Ntal Protecﬂan

Date_..._. _2=24=70 o 1

APPROVERD .. L, Teittipa ond . G, Clark Owner

B‘J’ Lol VLA APrS
T

03/17/2023
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4700100504

oe-n | STATE OF WEST VIRG!NIA \
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 'y
OIL, AND GAS WELLS DIVISION . -
i .
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT . Y
Paremit N#w 7 Oil or Gaz Wael)
E1L1-T]
0 e | s | | e

Well No - /

g r" ?

+ f'
Pristrict D{J Wl dear County : Yecd 2

Urilting commenced L=/ ? — & ?

Drilling completed Total depth.

Date shot Depthof shot. . . .

Inicial open flowee__ f10thy Water in_..__Inch

Size

i
|
\
!
i

j
|

R

16 : i Aind of P‘!‘:ckcr
2 Ir) i
ta___.___..'..ﬂé‘_f.ui[rzi&. ve L6 Jo*

o2 ‘

1

" Size ol

m‘;,{f'

o
s

/55" 56’54’2--44 .‘_”9‘*’/

Liner; Used

Gy Depth set e
R
Biil6 Oficg ' CEVED
i Gag
3 ! Pert. top
LA ..__4 l !’erf botton

fwm”"‘enta Mefit o
]
TCUHH top.. -

Perl. bottom e

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere, in Inch - V605 Vs Lons
Volumy: Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE.WI_NB. FT Date
Rock prerure he brs | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY . ’ Crosigises L
41 tbis., Ist 21 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCUUNTERED AT L,‘ (/ FEET ‘[2? INCHES
Frest water /:? Q,f fect. fect r?z "/ / VEET, Z/ l; INCHES FEFRT INCILES
FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt wgier Jeet {eet

Drillers’ Names

T g v s

/?fé‘?/&lj %z,/ ’Z}Z,aaa/,v/

S 2= J%- 69
fave

ﬁ-‘t]&é’ /%J/ZL#

'-/é’a_//[

P e

DIITRICY WiLL INSPECTON

03/17/2023



- 4700100504

oGl - . o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘ LA m
DEPARTMENT OF MINES = e
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION May 13 1970
(i & GAS Y INN
. - LoFl. IES
) INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT . ',
Y e,
Frrmis Nﬂ/)/} ﬂf‘ )f,:' / Qil ar Gac Well
- (RIND)
st : |
| 4 / / 7.7 1, casinganp | ustom [ ey N PACKTRS
Company L L , /, g o g A /!/ {. ( 4 |Z TUBINGT ; DRILLING , wELL
/ i
A ., ,f I ¥ B
Address’ _,/‘dt" . W LRNDE R Size : :
§i ) ' 18 ;' — . Rind of Packoer.
Farm //2 -"lft ‘é P -/ o » ! 7 °
) 13 '
/ ! .
Well No " 10 { ! . Site of.
' Ny 3 ; EC,
Distrch/ /AJ zrl - County__\ A =) 8% i- Offi : E"VEDd & J
= / G
G, AH ? Depth sebom e e
Drilling commenced |0‘9 2023
5316 £ UEEart I
n\ﬂron Meant ot
Drilling completede— oo oo Total depth___ o ]r Mentay Protey, Pect. top
Date shot__ Depth of shut b 41‘_ I Perf, boltoma .
Initésl open flow, /10ths Water In..__tnck | Liners Used ; Ferl. top-
_i Zerf. bottom ——
Open flow sfter ubingam——/10ths Mere, in._.....Inch
Yolune Cu.Fr. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE.. . __No. FT. Date
itock prescure Ihe hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMBPANY —
it bblu., 18t 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water fect, feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water ~feet feet FEET INCUHES FEET INCHES
Drilters’ Names
Remacks: J :
/ O el /
A S R
- [ ddase
UMDY 4 ANL ELLED
LETURNED ‘IO WLELL UPERATOR AND/OR IRUNCIEAL
QS‘/ Al / vl | o
~ . 7 ‘ e
- ) - 7/ //" ‘/ .(:’.,'// S e p P
BATE g ' & DINTHICT WELL INSPECTOR

03/17/2023



4700100504

Sotute of West Birginia
Drepnriment of Jilines
@il und Gas Diviston

Chzrleston 5 %ﬁﬁ%ﬂfg Gae
May 13, 1970 MAR 0 9 79,5

"J. L. Trittipo and N. G. Clark
Commerce Square
Charleston, 4, Va, 25301

IN RE: Permitc BAR-SQU
Farm Wm. . Ninans 'lrg
Well No. -

District hﬂn&
County Bank

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has
been received {n this office.

Plense be advised that the Well which is covered by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond,

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il1 and Gas Wells Divisicn

03/17/2023



WW.4A
Revised 6-07

1) Date: 4700100504

2) Operator's Well Number

W M H. Winans Hews #1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 001 . 00504

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:

5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name Joshua L Folz
Address 2212 Sanaridge and Reed Rd
Voiga, WV 26238

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector Kenneth Greynoids

Address 613 Broad Run Rd

Jane Jew WV 26378

Name NIA

Address

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

Name Joshua L Folz

Address 2232 Sandridge and Resd Ra
Voiga. Wy 26238

Name

Address

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name WA

Address

Telephone

HI:LI:}VED

A=d

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the rm“OQ"Eﬂ?}t':

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a W,
well its and the plugging work order; and

ell on Form WW-4B, which sets out the partics in\'oévelviﬁ HHRAMYE @ild Hescribes the

nvironmental Protection

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.G6,

The reason you received these documents 1s that you have nights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side

However, you are not required to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Depariment of Environmental
Protection, with respect lo the well ot the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the nitached Form WW-6 Copies of this Notice,
the Apphication, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above {or by publication 1n
cenain circumsiances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery 10 the Chief

OFFICIAL SEAL

(S S NOTARY PUBLIC
E". j % STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
pa M2 Christopher Andrew Wiliis
E\‘. !f 78 Starling Estates

" e Morgantown, West Virginia 28508
My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

methis |

Subscribed and sworn beforeﬁ)

b L L

Well Operator

Coligun= Q5P _Lod //gggr rqg %,,;5 -
ﬁ L ’
Iz ! T &

(L) A e W

L1 aris PP 15344

304~ 241-c4 75

My Commission Expires ( e B 3027

yof Macced 2023
Notary Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffiers WV.EOV.

03/17/2023



Surface Owner Proof of Application sent by Certified Mail

Us.

4700100504

WM. H. Winans Heirs #1

47-001-00504

Postai Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Vol

COSile 3t

ew mcm AL USE

0093 o

WY USRS com

Postman
Here

03/07/2022

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

03/17/2023



4700100504

west virginia depariment of ervionmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secrelary
601 57* Street, SE dep.wv.gov

Phone (304) $26-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR¢ )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, refating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1.,, for the use of API Class L cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the phugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment

03/17/2023



4700100504

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by APl is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

03/17/2023



?Vﬁ\::iig APl Number 47 - ‘é7 0-"&“i 0 0 5 0 4
Operator's Well No. Wi, H. winge HEHs £ 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Unknown-DEP Paid Plugging Cantract OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10)_Tygart Valley River Quadrangle Audra
Do youanticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes D No

Will a pit be used? Yes l | No EI

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: .

Will o syntheticliner be usedin thepit? Yes || No [¥]__ If so,what mi?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

v Underground Injection { UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at APl Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form W W -9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. Gel will be circulated from tank through well bone and retumed back to tank.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc, Freshwaler gei and/or cement

«If oil based, what type? Syntheltic, petroleum, elc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Benlonite Bicarbonate of soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. _ Landi

=Il lelt in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowf™. Landfit-permit #SWF 1032

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste réjccted at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I cenify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the gencral permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I centify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o blaining
the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there BECEuEDcant penalties for

submitting false information, including the ossnb:!uy of l'nvn:ywnsnnmm Office of Oil and Gas
Company Official Signature W / MAR_O_Q_ZHZ1_~

Company Official (Typed Name) %)%ﬂ:» 4 /@q/f)a v

WAL _Dapart
Vi Liepari -
Company Official Title (&s.0ess ”_{/’O/r/{”n(— ’/Amn_‘_s av Bnvironmental Protection
Subscribed and swom before me this doyof M\ ce N , 2033

W J;é? Notary Publj
OFFICIAL SEAL

My commission epires " Jare. 8\ 20477 STATE OF WEGY VIRGINIA
Christopher Andrew Willis
76 Staring Estates




Form WW-9

4700100504

Operator's Well No. W.M. H. WWARS HOES & 1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed _0_12
Lime 3 ____Tons‘acreorto correct to pH 6.0

Fentilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary
Seed Type Ibs/acre
See Attached

~ Prevegetation pH SK

Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W. D) of'the pit, and dimensions

(L, W). and area in acres. of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheel.

Plan Approved by:

Comments: YT GpEL e M) 8P BECEREn
7 7 NECIvED
Office of Oil and Gas
MAR 0 9 2023
WV Uepartment ot
Environmental Protection
Title: /L £ s ps M4y Date: 2-2¢-22
Field Reviewed? ( )Yes 1/ }No

03/17/2023
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NO8Y3H LNNOW

ACCESS TO THE WELL SITE WILL BE GAINED USING A EXISTING ACCES! D OFF
OF BARBOUR COUNTY ROUTE 36/1. 822 FEET OF EXISTING ACCES%C%B 0
BE MAINTAINED AS NEEDED FOR PLUGGING OPERATIONS. DRAINAGE
MAINTAINED. WELL SITE TO BE RECLAIMED AFTER WELL WORK.
TO BE STOCKPILED FOR USE IN RECLAMATION.

TOPSOIL IF ANY

100504

. REC

"and Gae

V Le
‘ Par
Enwronmeﬂta,'“gfm &

€Ction

ROAD SLOPE CROSS DRAINS
f 128 0T02%  AS NEEDED UPGRADE
2 42 270 10% AS NEEDED UPGRADE
3 252 2T05%  AS NEEDED UPGRADE
NOT TO SCALE
03/17/2023

JOSHUA L FOLTZ

AUDRA, WV

" 88— SILT FENCE
LEGEND: e g%ERHEAS ELECTRIC NOTES
EXISTING WELLHEAD === STREM 1. NO PIT WILL BE CONSTRUCTED.
@ Y TREE LINE TANKé wuLLd' BE t?SED FOR FLUIDS.
Q EXISTING POWER POLE DRAACE
— —— — LANDING PAD
N N = ACCESS
WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL #
= EP WINANS 1
ADDRESS: COUNTY - CODE DISTRICT;
| 601 57TH STREET. SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 BARBOUR - 001 UNION
SURFACE OWNER: USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME

P:\ 320-000\ 324513\ ~SURVEY\ADWG\SVO1\WINANS HRS\324513-5V01—-WINANS—REC.DWG
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Longitude: 8G°02'30" ==

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON

NTED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MINIMUM DEGREE
v ATES WS loF ACCURACY: 1/200
WVDEP

] SURVEY
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS R
601 57TH STREET PROVEN SOURCE Chwe crs
CHARLESTON, Wy 25034

" v APl WELL #: 47
OF ELEVATION: _ (NAVD 88, US FT) i STHTE

OPERATOR'S WELL §: __WINANS 1

001 00504

COUNTY

PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL[ | WASTE DISPOSAL[ |  PRODUCTONDX] OEEP[ |  GAS[X]
WATERSHED: _TYGART VALLEY RMER —

LIQUID INJECRON "]  STORASE| |
_ELEVATION: _1705.16'

DiSTRICT: _UNION . COUNTY: BARBOUR =~
SURFACE OWNER: _JOSHUA L FOLTZ . i}

SHALLOW [X]

__ QUADRANGLE: _AUDRA

_ ACREAGE: 191

OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: JOSWA L FOLTZ

—___... ACREAGE: 34154

TARGET FORMATION: _GANTZ

DRAL[ | DRILL DEEPER[]  REDRIL[ |  FRACTURE OR STMULATE[ |  PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION| |  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION | |
COWERT[] ~ PLUG & ABANDONDS  CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[ |  OTHER CHANGE [ ] (SPECIY) 083

___ ESTWAIED DEFR: 418"

[17/202

3

WELL OPERATOR: UNKNOWN-DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT WNDEP _  DESIGNATED AGENT: _H. JASON HARMON

ADDRESS: 601 57TH STREET, SE .. ADBRESS: 601
CITY: CHARLESTON STATE: WV __ ZIP CODE: _25 a

LEGEND:

STIH_STREET, SE

STATE: WV ZIP CODE: ;

XE  EXISING WELLHEAD

mmmimmom e LEASE BOUNDARY

PA320-000%324—5 13\~ SURVEY, DWC\, SVO 1 MNANS HRS\I24513-5VO0T ~WINANAS - PLAT. WG
THURSDAY MARCH 02 2023 10:03AM




4700100504

WW-4B APINo.  47-001-00504

Farm Name
Well No. W.M. H. Winans Heirs #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its J——
Ofﬁcenorivailv and Gas
MAR 0 9 2023

t
Wy Department of
Environmental Protection

03/17/2023



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

4700100504
Operator’s Well

Number W.M. H. Winans Heirs #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
{(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments, Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.
gmunds’:l‘he Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on com%gncﬁ%ﬁ!‘gnojoélggnng

1} The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. MAR 09 2023

2} The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; WV Department of

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; Environmental Protection

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
ohjection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

03/17/2023



47001005
I'I:I

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

March 06, 2023

Mr. Jason Harmon

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Environmental Protection

601 57" Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: DEP-Paid Plugging Contract
Plugging Application: W.M. H. Winans Heirs #1 (API# 47-001-00504)

CEC Project # 324-513
Dear Mr. Harmon:

On behalf of Coastal Drilling East, please find the enclosed plugging application for the W.M. H.
Winans Heirs #1 well for your review.

Please feel free to contact me at (304) 629-6309 or ecarder(@ cecinc.com if you have any questions or
require any additional information.

Very truly yours,
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS. INC.

RECEIVED
ce of Oil and Gas

HLd S |Mewm

Environmental Protection

Eddie Carder Joseph D. Robinson. P.E.
Senior Project Manager Vice President

120 Genesis Boulevard | Bridgeport, WV 26330 | p: 304-933-3119 f: 304-933-3327 www.cccin0,37T7/2023



3/17/23, 3:11 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permits issued 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permits issued 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Mar 17, 2023 at 3:11 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, ecarder@cecinc.com, Kenneth L Greynolds <kenneth.l.greynolds@wv.gov>,
spencer@assessor.state.wv.us, ckinsey@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

6 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4700100504.pdf
12K

ﬂ IR-8 4709100075.pdf
120K

ﬂ ir-8 4709100074.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4709100074.pdf
2375K

o 4709100075.pdf
2089K

o 4700100504.pdf
2489K

03/17/2023
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7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186f0fb9da4a59bf&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lfcwyfbe4&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186f0fb9da4a59bf&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lfcwyfb62&safe=1&zw
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186f0fb9da4a59bf&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lfcwyfbb3&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186f0fb9da4a59bf&attid=0.6&disp=attd&realattid=f_lfcwyfbi5&safe=1&zw



